PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6007964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERND LORENZ	10/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARKUS BRUEHL
Street Address:	STERNBERG 19
City:	JOHANNESBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63867
Name:	KLAUS BURGER
Street Address:	IM PFARRGARTEN 9
City:	FRIEDRICHSDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	61381

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7872479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: paralegal@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 737/745

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08153-P0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020
T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 052079 FRAME: 0620 source=1-Assignment Lorenz to Burger_and_Bruehl#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052079 FRAME: 0621

Assignment of Rights

Bernd Lorenz, Weierwies 1, D-35753 Greifenstein

-Assignor-

is - together with the below mentioned Assignees Co-Owner of the following Patents:

US Patent No.: 7.872.479 B 2/ application publication US 2008/0143349;

Canadian Patent No.: 2 606 466:

European Patent EP 1 875 189 B 1;

International Publication WO2006-117100 A1.

The Assignor assigns to Assignees 100 % of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patents to Assignees for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire term of any Patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents.

The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held an enjoyed by Assignees and Assignees' successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to perform, execute and deliver all necessary further papers of transfer such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignees are:

Klaus Burger, c/o Jäckel, Im Pfarrgarten 9, D-61381 Friedrichsdorf and

Markus Brühl, Sternberg 19, D-63867 Johannesberg.

Date: 17.10.2014

17.10.2014

Date:....

Date:17.10.2014

Bernd Lorenz

Klaus Burger

Markus Brühl

PATENT REEL: 052079 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 03/11/2020